## **Tuesday, July 10, 2018**

DAILY MESSAGE OF MARY, ROSE OF PEACE, TRANSMITTED DURING THE JOURNEY FROM Bad Voslau, Austria, to Nuremberg, GERMANY, TO THE VISIONARY FRIAR ELÍAS DEL SAGRADO CORAZÓN DE JESÚS

The events happened after the Second World War reaffirmed in Europe the important need of immediate assistance and spiritual intervention.

Thus, after the events in Fatima, humanity, which did not want to listen nor repent, once again had to witness a second and worse rebellion.

All of those who were brought to trial after the war, those accused and the accusers, have been led to very deep levels of consciousness, a place in which they are balancing and consciously reliving everything they once fostered and created on Earth.

Evil advanced upon its own evil, and after the trial lived on Earth, it had its own trial in the inner planes.

This event made the hells hesitate because the defeat of the oppressors took place on their own, in which Divine Mercy acted.

With the spirit of sovereign Justice, all were taken to the state and to the result they had generated, this is the reason for the importance of repentance.

In no instance, both conscious or unconscious, was there an opening to recognize the traumatic and tragic errors committed during the First and Second World War.

It is so that in the days of the Final Judgement of humanity, a new universal sentence will be issued.

When the hell of humanity itself has been closed, a new stage will start in its history.

Here I refer to the Judgment known as Nuremberg.

I thank you for responding to My Call!

Who blesses you,

Your Mother Mary, Rose of Peace